
BUREAU OF INDIAN EDUCATION
Effective January 11, 2026

Education Pay Schedule
Riverside, CA @ 1% and Locality of 36.47%, Total Increase: 1%

I N C R E M E N T S

       1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9  10  11  12  13  14  15  16  17  18  19  20  21

LEVEL HOUR 18.01 18.59 19.17 19.75 20.33 20.91 21.49 22.06 22.64 23.22 23.80 24.38 24.96 25.53 26.11 26.69 27.27 27.85 28.43 29.00 29.58
  01 215 DAY 30,986 31,980 32,975 33,970 34,965 35,960 36,954 37,949 38,944 39,939 40,934 41,928 42,923 43,918 44,913 45,907 46,902 47,897 48,892 49,887 50,881

           ANNUAL 37,597 38,804 40,011 41,218 42,425 43,632 44,839 46,046 47,253 48,460 49,668 50,875 52,082 53,289 54,496 55,703 56,910 58,117 59,324 60,531 61,738

  02 HOUR 25.79 26.33 26.87 27.42 27.96 28.50 29.05 29.59 30.13 30.67 31.22 31.76 32.30 32.84 33.39 33.93 34.47 35.02 35.56 36.10 36.64
    215 DAY 44,357 45,291 46,224 47,158 48,091 49,025 49,959 50,892 51,826 52,759 53,693 54,626 55,560 56,493 57,427 58,360 59,294 60,227 61,161 62,094 63,028

ANNUAL 53,822 54,955 56,087 57,220 58,353 59,486 60,618 61,751 62,884 64,016 65,149 66,282 67,414 68,547 69,680 70,813 71,945 73,078 74,211 75,343 76,476

  03 HOUR 28.19 29.02 29.85 30.68 31.51 32.35 33.18 34.01 34.84 35.67 36.51 37.34 38.17 39.00 39.83 40.67 41.50 42.33 43.16 43.99 44.82
215 DAY 48,482 49,913 51,344 52,775 54,206 55,636 57,067 58,498 59,929 61,360 62,790 64,221 65,652 67,083 68,514 69,944 71,375 72,806 74,237 75,668 77,098
ANNUAL 58,827 60,563 62,299 64,035 65,771 67,508 69,244 70,980 72,716 74,452 76,188 77,924 79,660 81,396 83,132 84,869 86,605 88,341 90,077 91,813 93,549

  04 HOUR 37.97 38.54 39.11 39.68 40.25 40.82 41.38 41.95 42.52 43.09 43.66 44.23 44.80 45.37 45.94 46.51 47.08 47.65 48.22 48.79 49.36
215 DAY 65,306 66,285 67,264 68,244 69,223 70,202 71,182 72,161 73,140 74,120 75,099 76,078 77,058 78,037 79,016 79,996 80,975 81,954 82,934 83,913 84,892
ANNUAL 79,240 80,428 81,617 82,805 83,993 85,182 86,370 87,558 88,746 89,935 91,123 92,311 93,500 94,688 95,876 97,065 98,253 99,441 100,629 101,818 103,006

  05 HOUR 41.72 42.34 42.97 43.59 44.22 44.85 45.47 46.10 46.72 47.35 47.97 48.60 49.23 49.85 50.48 51.10 51.73 52.36 52.98 53.61 54.23
215 DAY 71,751 72,828 73,904 74,981 76,057 77,134 78,210 79,287 80,363 81,440 82,516 83,593 84,669 85,746 86,822 87,899 88,975 90,052 91,128 92,205 93,281
ANNUAL 87,061 88,367 89,673 90,980 92,286 93,592 94,898 96,204 97,511 98,817 100,123 101,429 102,735 104,042 105,348 106,654 107,960 109,266 110,573 111,879 113,185

  06 HOUR 50.00 50.75 51.50 52.25 53.00 53.75 54.50 55.25 56.00 56.75 57.50 58.25 59.00 59.75 60.50 61.25 62.00 62.75 63.50 64.25 65.00
215 DAY 85,999 87,289 88,579 89,870 91,160 92,450 93,740 95,030 96,320 97,610 98,900 100,191 101,481 102,771 104,061 105,351 106,641 107,931 109,221 110,512 111,802
ANNUAL 104,349 105,914 107,480 109,045 110,611 112,176 113,741 115,307 116,872 118,438 120,003 121,568 123,134 124,699 126,265 127,830 129,395 130,961 132,526 134,092 135,657

  07 HOUR 59.46 60.35 61.24 62.13 63.02 63.92 64.81 65.70 66.59 67.48 68.38 69.27 70.16 71.05 71.94 72.83 73.73 74.62 75.51 76.40 77.29
215 DAY 102,265 103,799 105,333 106,867 108,401 109,935 111,469 113,003 114,537 116,071 117,605 119,139 120,673 122,208 123,742 125,276 126,810 128,344 129,878 131,412 132,946
ANNUAL 124,085 125,946 127,808 129,669 131,531 133,392 135,253 137,115 138,976 140,838 142,699 144,560 146,422 148,283 150,145 152,006 153,867 155,729 157,590 159,452 161,313

  08 HOUR 70.26 71.31 72.37 73.42 74.48 75.53 76.58 77.64 78.69 79.75 80.80 81.85 82.91 83.96 85.02 86.07 87.12 88.18 89.23 90.29 91.34
215 DAY 120,847 122,660 124,473 126,285 128,098 129,911 131,724 133,537 135,350 137,163 138,976 140,789 142,602 144,415 146,228 148,041 149,853 151,666 153,479 155,292 157,105
ANNUAL 146,632 148,832 151,032 153,231 155,431 157,631 159,831 162,030 164,230 166,430 168,630 170,829 173,029 175,229 177,429 179,628 181,828 184,028 186,228 188,427 190,627

  09 HOUR 82.64 83.24 83.83 84.42 85.01 85.60 86.20 86.79 87.38 87.97 88.57 89.16 89.75 90.34 90.94 91.53 92.12 92.71 93.30 93.90 94.49
215 DAY 142,146 143,165 144,184 145,202 146,221 147,240 148,259 149,278 150,296 151,315 152,334 153,353 154,372 155,391 156,409 157,428 158,447 159,466 160,485 161,503 162,522
ANNUAL 172,476 173,712 174,948 176,185 177,421 178,657 179,893 181,129 182,366 183,602 184,838 186,074 187,310 188,547 189,783 191,019 192,255 193,491 194,728 195,964 197,200
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